502664312 02/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2710920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN SANDERSON	03/11/2013
HSIAN LEE	02/21/2013
JON MUNNS	02/09/2013
ROBERT CROPP	02/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOX HEAD, INC.
Street Address:	16752 ARMSTRONG AVENUE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14169788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)296-2172

 Phone:
 503-844-9009

 Email:
 tracie@ganzlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY M. GANZ
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2200
Address Line 2: GANZ LAW, P.C.

Address Line 4: HILLSBORO, OREGON 97123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FOX-2.017.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACIE BROOKS SEMENCHALAM

PATENT 502664312 REEL: 032123 FRAME: 0646

Signature:	/Tracie Brooks Semenchalam/
Date:	02/03/2014
Total Attachments: 8 source=foxassignment#page1.tif source=foxassignment#page2.tif source=foxassignment#page3.tif source=foxassignment#page4.tif source=foxassignment#page5.tif source=foxassignment#page6.tif source=foxassignment#page7.tif source=foxassignment#page8.tif	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, as inventors of certain inventions (hereafter, the "Inventions") for which we are making an application, as follows:

For Letters Patent of The United States of America; Entitled MOTORCYCLE BOOT; Filed on February 2, 2013 Assigned Application Serial Number 61760073; Identified by Attorney Docket No. FOX-2.017.PR of GANZLAW P.C., P.O. Box 2200, Hillsboro, Oregon 97123, (Hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Application")

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

Fox Head, Inc.
Of 16752 Armstrong Avenue, Irvine, California 92606
a for-profit corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of California

as Assignee,

for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to: (a) the Inventions; (b) the Patent Application and all related patent rights; (c) any and all other provisional and non-provisional patent applications pertaining to said Inventions or the Patent Application (the "Other Applications"); (d) any and all patent applications claiming priority to the Patent Application and/or to the Other Applications, or from which the Patent Application or the Other Applications claim priority, including international and foreign application (collectively, the "Priority Applications"); (e) any and all continuing applications of the Patent Application, the Other Applications and the Priority Applications (the "Continuing Applications"); (f) any and all reissues, re-examinations and/or extensions relating to or of the Patent Application, the Other Applications or the Priority Applications, including, without limitation, any and all renewals of and/or substitutes thereof (collectively, the "Extensions"); and (g) any and all rights and privileges that may be issued, granted or otherwise arise from, in any country, any and all said inventions (such rights and privileges including, without limitation, any and all patent rights, other protections arising from patent applications, and other proprietary rights). Hereinafter, any and all of the Patent Application, Other Applications, Priority Applications, Continuing Applications and rights arising therefrom are collectively referred to as "Patent Family Rights."

If the U.S. Serial Number and filing date are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment, I/We authorize any attorney listed with GANZ LAW, P.C., USPTO Customer Number 022874, to insert where indicated above, the serial number and filing date of said application when known, and to make changes to the Attorney Docket No. listed herein.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, we request and agree that any and all patents under Patent Family Rights shall issue to said Assignee, or to its successors and assigns, or to such nominee(s) as Assignee may designate, as the sole owner of the entire

Page 1 of 5- ASSIGNMENT Attorney Dockel No. FOX-2.017.PR

right, title and interest in and to any and all said patents and said inventions thereby patented. And we grant Assignee a limited power of attorney to execute documents on our behalf to give effect to this provision in case I am unavailable, deceased, incapacitated, or otherwise unable or unwilling to cooperate in the process of effecting a transfer of ownership, or recordation of ownership right(s) in the name of the Assignee.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, execute additional assignments and all other writings, make all declarations and take all oaths, and do all other acts which Assignee reasonably may deem necessary, desirable or convenient (i) for perfecting, securing, maintaining, asserting, and enforcing any and all patent applications and patents for, and other rights and privileges relating to, said inventions and Patent Family Rights in any and all countries and (ii) for vesting the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto solely in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or such nominee(s) as Assignee may designate. We authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or such nominee(s) as Assignee may designate, to invoke and claim in any application in the Patent Family Rights, and in any and all other applications for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by or for it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any treaty or convention which may henceforth be substituted for or be an alternative to the Convention, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

This Assignment grants said Assignee (or its successors and assigns, or nominee(s) as Assignee may designate) the sole right (a) to pursue in its own name any past, present, or future actions (including, without limitation, claims of infringement) based on any and all rights and privileges that may be issued, granted or otherwise arise from, or relate to, in any country, any and all said inventions (such rights and privileges including, without limitation, any and all patent rights, other protections arising from patent applications, and other proprietary rights) and (b) to exclusively retain any awards, settlements, or other remedies therefrom, as fully and as entirely as we would have had the right to pursue and to retain had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of said Assignee (or its successors and assigns, or nominee(s) as Assignee may designate) to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any treaty or convention which may henceforth be substituted for the Convention. We covenant, with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We confirm that at the time the Inventions were made, we were under an obligation to assign said Inventions and all related patent rights to Assignee.

Page 2 of 5- ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. FOX-2.017.PR

We agree that we will not execute any assignment, encumbrance or other writing, or do any other act, that conflicts (a) with this Assignment or (b) without limiting the generality of the foregoing, with any provision set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have forth below.	hereunto signed our names on the day and year set
HAWA AULLO BRIAN SANDERSON	
STATE OF	., 2013, before me personally came
who is personally known be the same individual who executed the foregoing same of his own free will for the use and purposes to	
	Notary Public for My Commission Expires:
ANDRE LEE	
STATE OF	
On this day ofwho is personally know	
same of his own free will for the use and purposes to	
	My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 4— ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. FOX-2.017.PR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.
Hoi-Anlee 2/21/2013
HSIAN LEE
State of California,
County of
On
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public (Seal)
JON MUNNS
State of California,
County of
In
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and orrect.
/ITNESS my hand and official seaf.
ignature (Seal) Notary Public

Page 4 of 5- ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. FOX-2.017.PR

County of <u>Drange</u>		*	
	N		1. 1.
On 2-21-13 before n	16. TIN 11	Here Insent Name and Time of time Officer	
personally appeared	ian le	<u>C</u>	
	,	Mamo(a) of Signer(a)	
Adam	AAA		······································
Dawn V.AV Billion Commission & 18977 Hetery Public - Califor Crange County by County.	e s to h h gr pr	the proved to me on the basis vidence to be the person(s) whose ubscribed to the within instrument and me that he/she/they executed is/her/their authorized capacity(ies is/her/their signature(s) on the erson(s), or the erson(s) acted, executed the instructions.	e name(s) is/ar ad acknowledge I the same i s), and lhat b instrument th alf of which th
	is is	certify under PENALTY OF PERJ ws of the State of California the aragraph is true and correct.	
	t.e.	ITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	**	or recooming many and omicial Seal.	
	S	ignature <u>Laul Kaul ()</u>	
Place Hotary Seal Above		and the second s	
**************************************	OPTION	Signature of flotory *	5 8 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Though the information below is not a	equired by law, ii	Mal move valuable to persons rabino m	tha dresment
Though the information below is not n and could prevent fraudule.	equired by law, it of removal and re	AL	tha dresment
Though the information below is not n and could prevent traudule Description of Attached Docume	equired by law, it of removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume	tha dresment
Though the information below is not no said could prevent fraudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	equired by law, it of removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume	the document int.
Though the information below is not no and could prevent fraudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13	equired by law, lind removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume Wey the Number of Pages:	the document and
Though the information below is not no and could prevent fraudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13	equired by law, lind removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume Wey the Number of Pages:	the document and
Though the information below is not no and could prevent fraudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13	equired by law, lind removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume Wey the Number of Pages:	the document and
Though the information below is not no and could prevent fraudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13	equired by law, lind removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume Wey the Number of Pages:	the document and
Though the information below is not no and could prevent fraudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13	equired by law, lind removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume Wey the Number of Pages:	the document and
Though the information below is not no and could prevent fraudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13	equired by law, lind removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume (YCY	the document and
Though the information below is not no and could prevent fraudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13	equired by law, lind removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume (YCY	the document and
Though the information below is not no and could prevent fraudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13	equired by law, lind removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume (YCY	the document and
Though the information below is not no and could prevent fraudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13	equired by law, lind removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume (YCY	the document and
Though the information below is not no and could prevent fraudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13	equired by law, lind removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume (YCY	the document and
Though the information below is not no and could prevent fraudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13	equired by law, lind removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume (YCY	the document and
Though the information below is not no and could prevent fraudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13	equired by law, lind removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume (YCY	the document and
Though the information below is not not not a sind could prevent freudule. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13 Signer(s) Other Then Named Above:	equired by law, lind removal and n	may prove valuable to persons relying on sattachment of this form to another docume (YCY	the document and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

m-	2/4/12
JOM MUNNS	
STATE OF	
On this day of who is personal who same individual who executed the same of his own free will for the use and part of the use	2013, before me personally came onally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public for
ROBB CROPP	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS	
On this day of who is pers be the same individual who executed the same of his own free will for the use and	. 2013, before me personally cam onally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public for

Page 4 of 4- ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. FOX-2.017.PR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

		2-2	1-13
ROBERTC			
State of Californi	a,		
Could Could	•		
executed the same	idence to be the person whose i	name is subscribed to the within instru wand that by his/her signature on the i	who proved to me on the basis iment and acknowledged to me that he/she instrument the person, or the entity upon
		the laws of the State of California that	the foregoing paragraph is true and
WITNESS my hai	nd and official seal.		
Signature	Notary Public	(Seal)	

Page 5 of 5- ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. FOX-2.017.PR

	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR O	crease monat round bound huself high
State of California		
On <u>2-2(-13</u> before	me, Dani Kay Mark Roblic Wa	tan
personally appeared Rd	ert carrett assertis	
Canal RAY alcost Commission of 189777 Salary Problec - Comby Say Comm. Explana Comby Say Comm. Explana More 10.	person(s) acted, executed the instrument	ime(s) is/are cknowledged is same in and that by trument the if which the t.
Pisce Notery See: Above	Signature: Signature: Signature Signature	<u> </u>
Though life information below is not and could prevent fraudul Description of Attached Consum	OPTIONAL Tequired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the dilent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	UZIV locument
Though the information below is not and could prevent frauduli Description of Attached Documu Title or Type of Document:	Tequired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the dilent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent . SSUMD MOYTH.	<u>LITA</u>
Though the information below is not and could prevent fraudul Description of Attached Documu Title or Type of Document:	Tequired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the dilent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent . SSUMD MOYTH.	<u>/</u> DEK locument
Though the information below is not and could prevent fraudule Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL Tequired by law, If may prove valuable to persons relying on the dilent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent . SSULYMENT Number of Pages:	<u>UZE</u>
Though the information below is not and could prevent fraudule Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL Trequired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the dilent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent SSUPTIONAL Number of Pages:	UZET locument
Though the information below is not and could prevent fraudule Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the dilent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent . SSULYMENT Number of Pages: (s) Signer's Name:	
Though the information below is not and could prevent fraudule Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the dilent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent . SSULYMENT Number of Pages: (s) Signer's Name:	
Though the information below is not and could prevent frauduli Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL I required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the dilent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages: Signer's Name:	
Though the information below is not and could prevent fraudule Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the dilent removal and restrachment of this form to another document. ent SS(E) MOY Number of Pages: (s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Though the information below is not and could prevent fraudule Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL Tequired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the dilent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent . SSEADMENT Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Though the information below is not and could prevent frauduli Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-2 - 2 - 3 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	OPTIONAL Trequired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the dient removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — () Limited () General	
Though the information below is not and could prevent fraudule Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the dilent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent . SSUED MOTE Number of Pages: C(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — C Limited C General Attorney in Fact	
Though the information below is not and could prevent frauduli Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 2-21-13 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	OPTIONAL required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the dilent removal and restrachment of this form to another document. ent . SSURYMONT Number of Pages: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	